
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 95/2004
OF 6TH DECEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 DIZENGOFF W.A NIG LTD MF0648712 6337 28 CREEK RD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 29,704.00                  29,704.00                      MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS (H108AW ADD ANTENNINTERCONT.
2 DIZENGOFF W.A NIG LTD MF0736060 6337 28 CREEK RD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 21,097.00                  50,801.00                      6 M01RHN9PW5AN MCS2000 UHF SMARTZONE BASE RADIO INTERCONT.
3 DIZENGOFF W.A NIG LTD MF0648710 6337 28 CREEK RD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 170,836.00                221,637.00                    MOTOROLA RECEPTION APPARATUS (1 REMOTE INTELLIREPEAINTERCONT.
4 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1049136 166447 EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LAGOS 133.0000 11,000.00                  232,637.00                    PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR NOV.2004 WEMA
5 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS MF0194326 391026 UNION BANK BUILDING, NIGER STREET, KANO   133.0000                    58,000.00 290,637.00                    AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES N.I.B
6  AMODY INTERNATIONAL CO LTD MF 0673595 RC 225230 BLK 4 SHOP 25-26 AGRIC COKER ORILE 133.0000 44,224.56                  334,861.56                    CERAMIC WALL TILES MAGNUM
7 AUDU DANIEL AA 0908568 A 2699714 GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES, NNPC BLOCK C, NNPC TOWE 133.0000 2,000.00                    336,861.56                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
8 AUTOMOBILE CHEMICAL IND NIG LTD MF0242421 RC64876 2ND AVENUE,208 ROAD,B-CLOSE,HOUSE 12,FESTAC,LAGO 133.0000 7,879.20                    344,740.76                    RAW MATERIAL FOR INK PRODUCTION (TEXAPHOR 963) PRUDENT
9 BELLVIEW AIRLINES AA1365458 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 157,046.55                501,787.31                    PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN

10 BUKAS KASMAL INT'L LTD MF0810499 233121 33 SANUSI FAFUNWA STR V/I LAGOS 133.0000 12,552.65                  514,339.96                    PORTLAND CEMENT(HIGH RESISTANCE) INTERCONT.
11 CEE BEN INVESTMENT LTD MF0630911 261132 86A HERBERT MACAULEY STREET EBUTE META LAGOS S 133.0000 29,135.00                  543,474.96                    SUPER FIX BODY FILLER BROAD
12 CFAO Technologies MF 0737463 RC 455928 1,Aerodome Road,Apapa,Lagos 133.0000 260,736.00                804,210.96                    Passenger Lift (Goods Are New) Capital
13 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LTD MF0738380 175641 5TH FLOOR OCTAGON PLAZA 13A A.J MARINHO DRIVE V/I 133.0000 53,610.00                  857,820.96                    COMPUTER MONITORS ( CRT/MG-UK/IRISH-17IN ) BROAD
14 DIZENGOFF WEST AFRICA  (NIGERIA) LMF0702110 RC6337 28,CREEK ROAD ; APAPA ;LAGOS STATE 133.0000 209,468.00                1,067,288.96                 BALDAN AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS ,MOUNTED DISC PLOUGHDBL
15 DIZENGOFF WEST AFRICA  (NIGERIA) LMF0736059 RC6337 28,CREEK ROAD ; APAPA ;LAGOS STATE 133.0000 30,270.00                  1,097,558.96                 MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS, INCORPORATING RECDBL
16 DIZENGOFF WEST AFRICA NIGERIA) LTMF0649952 RC6337 28,CREEK ROAD ; APAPA ;LAGOS STATE 133.0000 195,805.00                1,293,363.96                 TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS DBL
17 EDLEN INT LTD MF 0649417 RC125164 37B ST MICHAELS RD ABA; ABIA  STATE 133.0000 52,000.00                  1,345,363.96                 3024 MINI DRUMS OF EDLEN DOUGH CONDITIONER DBL
18 ESENE ABDULRAHMAN AA 1076826 A 1429881 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                    1,347,363.96                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
19 FIRST AVIATION LIMITED MF0674141 282664 NO. 4A NAGOGO ROAD, G.R.A. KADUNA 133.0000 557,479.27                1,904,843.23                 REFURBISHED AGRICULTURAL AERIAL SPRAY AIRCRAFT (HELICINTERCITY
20 FRANZIZ INTERNATIONAL CO LTD AA0410450 RC409890 13,LATEEF DOSUNMU,IFAKO-GBAGADA,LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00                    1,907,343.23                 BTA PRUDENT
21 FRUITCON NIGERIA LTD MO99279 174,909 KM4, NAKA RD, MAKURDI   133.0000                  910,000.00 2,817,343.23                 MULTIFRUIT PROCESSING LINE NEXIM
22 GIZU VENTURES LTD MF0738325 265710 BLOCK A76 NO 5/13 AGBO EDO MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.0000 31,000.00                  2,848,343.23                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD
23 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0730264 363844 12, Chief Olu Oshunkeye Cresent Gbagada Ind Estate 133.0000 206,823.29                3,055,166.52                 Formular IV Plus, Carotenoid,Flavonoid, Chelated Zinc STD. CHART.
24 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0730267 363844 12, Chief Olu Oshunkeye Cresent Gbagada Ind Estate 133.0000 122,087.07                3,177,253.59                 Carotenoid, Flavonoid, CALMAG STD. CHART.
25 GREENLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0512744 269507 3 OKUNFOLAMI STREE ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS STATE 133.0000 58,500.00                  3,235,753.59                 FELVIN CAPSULES BROAD
26 HUJA-HUJA NIG.LTD MF0633251 RC117491 17 WHARF ROAD APAPA  LAGOS 133.0000 18,630.44                  3,254,384.03                 MOTOR SPARE  PARTS CITIZENS
27 IDEX SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES LTD MF 0717108 RC105327 128 IKOT EKPENE ROAD ;ABA; ABIA STATE 133.0000 9,114.55                    3,263,498.58                 LABORATORY SUPPLIES OF TETRACHLOOETHYNE, ETHYL ACETDBL
28 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0792515 4,273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 133.0000 121,442.11                3,384,940.68                 IMPORTATION OF UP TO 21 MT COATED, WOODFREE, HIGH GLO STD. CHART.
29 INNOSON NIG. LTD MF 0499411 RC 96761 NO 20, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 1,267,200.00             4,652,140.68                 MOTORCYCLES - BRAND NEW GUARDIAN
30 JAWA  INT'L LIMITED MF0674877 RC 93309 PLOT 6 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO IND. ESTAE ISOLO  LAGOS 133.0000 47,028.00                  4,699,168.68                 CLOTRIMAZOLE, CHERRY FLAVOUR ETC (PHARM RAW MATERIAINDO
31 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0646673 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 45,075.00                  4,744,243.68                 8,500KGS OF CLOXALLIN SODIUM,SULPHAMETHOXAZOLE WEMA
32 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0479319 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 376.31                       4,744,619.99                 ANGUS FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FBN
33 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178412 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 26,290.22                  4,770,910.21                 HOLTSTAR BLENDERS FBN
34 JUSTITIA ODINAKACHUKWU AA0990753 A0505802 DEPT OF MARKETING UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA ENUGU ST 133.0000 2,000.00                    4,772,910.21                 SCHOOL FEES. BROAD
35 KANREM INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF0578141 86737 23, Ezekiel Street Off Toyin Street Ikeja Lagos 133.0000 15,000.00                  4,787,910.21                 Various Bibles and Scriptural Texbooks (NEW) STD. CHART.
36 KONY NIG LTD MF0738306 A0406225 NO 2 OBIDULU CLOSE OKOTA,ISOLO LAGOS STATE 133.0000 80,628.80                  4,868,539.01                 ANIMAL HEALTH PRODUCTS ( ALBENDA BOLU 300 AND OXYVETBROAD
37 KOSCH VENT. LTD MF1662612 295934 47 ENU-AWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 133.0000 72,270.00                  4,940,809.01                 OCI -SILICON RTV AND OCI-934H ADHESIVE ALLSTATES
38 MAIJ INVESTMENT LTD MF0504103 RC502744 1,KING DAVID AYOOLA ST.MAKANJUOLA LAYOUT APATA 133.0000 114,600.00                5,055,409.01                 PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 IN CSTB
39 MAJEKODUNMI BABAWANDE AYOOLUAA 0535795 A0631373  99-101 IJU ROAD, IFAKO IJAIYE, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                    5,057,409.01                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
40 MISR NIGERIA LTD MF0102663 RC2754 15 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 133.0000 35,250.00                  5,092,659.01                 GLASS FOR VEHICLES LIBERTY
41 NEWS ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0087294 53556 PLOT 511 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, WUSE ZONE 4, ABU 133.0000 71,500.00                  5,164,159.01                 132/33KV SUBSTATION STEEL STRUCTURES FOR JALINGO SUB INTERCITY
42 Nigerian Carton & Packaging Mfr. Co MF 0559584 RC 12108 23,Idustrial Avenue,Ilupeju,Lagos 133.0000 282,519.00                5,446,678.01                 Kraftliner Board (Unbleached) In Rolls (Industrial Raw Material) Capital
43 NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK AA1071665 DECREE 38 PLOT 795,CBD,ABUJA   133.0000 13,020.00                  5,459,698.01                 COURSE FEE PAYMENT NEXIM
44 OGBONNA CHIKACHASI ADANNIA AA1006543 A2388461 RD 25 HOUSE Q92 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI AJA EX 133.0000 8,134.00                    5,467,832.01                 TUITION FEES ECO
45 OGBONNA CHIKACHASI ADANNIA AA1006544 A2388461 RD 25 HOUSE Q92 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI AJA EX 133.0000 392.00                       5,468,224.01                 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
46 OLAPADE AMINAT SEGILOLA AA 1053405 A1102076 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                    5,470,224.01                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
47 OSISIOMA PATRICK C AA1212762 A2117492 SHELL PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY ,WARRI ; D 133.0000 20,877.00                  5,491,101.01                 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR IFEANYICHUKWU OSISIOMA DBL
48 PANICE INDUWELI NIGERIA LTD MF0041575 408,263 PLOT 1,RD22, FHA WO.II, P/H   133.0000                    20,180.61 5,511,281.62                 TOOTHPICK MAKING MACHINERY NEXIM
49 POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENCY MF- 0649232 RC426294 8,UKPOR STREET; ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO 133.0000 20,123.00                  5,531,404.62                 ELECTRICALS - 60A 4 POLE CHANGEOVER SWITCH, 100A 4 POLEDBL
50 PPC LIMITED MF0545547 173580 8 KOFO ABAYOMI STR V/I LAGOS 133.0000 512,971.32                6,044,375.94                 13377KGS OF OPTIMIZER PANEL DUAL POLARISED ANTENNA INTERCONT.
51 PROF ILIYASU MUHAMMAD AA1365082 F0009983 MINISTRY OF HEALTH HEADQARTERS BAUCHI 133.0000 1,020.00                    6,045,395.94                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN
52 QUALIFOOD NIG LTD MF0810195 421604 PLOT 5 IKOSI ROAD OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 49,926.00                  6,095,321.94                 RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOFT DRINK MIXES-SWINTERCONT.
53 RAIN NIGERIA LTD AA1071675 92,321 PLOT 795,CBD,ABUJA   133.0000                    33,516.82 6,128,838.76                 INSTALMENTAL REPAYMENT -EXIMCHINA NEXIM
54 RO-MARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612658 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 20,687.50                  6,149,526.26                 ROLL-UPS AND OTHER DISPLAYS FOR ADVERTISING INDUSTRY NBM
55 RO-MARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0912679 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 250,000.00                6,399,526.26                 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENTS: STRIPPING MACHINE, CUTTING NBM
56 SNECOU GROUP OF COMPANIES LIMITMF0738677 RC316846 PLOT 2107 TAFAWA BALEWA WAY,AREA 3, GARKI, ABUJA 133.0000 151,116.00                6,550,642.26                 PAYMENT FOR PET RAISIN: CB-602 (IV-0.80) STB
57 TOPAZ CLINIC AA 0535656 RC 212736  12 ADENIJI STREET, SURULERE 133.0000 6,000.00                    6,556,642.26                 SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM
58 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609999 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN. LAGOS 133.0000 211,964.64                6,768,606.90                 ONE NEW DIESEL CATERPILLAR GENSET D3512B TA 1500 KVA UBA
59 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609964 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN. LAGOS 133.0000 68,534.72                  6,837,141.62                 CARTERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA
60 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609995 241553 2 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LA 133.0000 48,926.48                  6,886,068.10                 1 X USED CATERPILLAR 320L EXCAVATOR GUARANTY
61 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609991 241553 2 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LA 133.0000 18,500.00                  6,904,568.10                 1 X USED CATERPILLAR CB 224C- ROLLER GUARANTY
62 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609985 241553 2 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LA 133.0000 122,000.00                7,026,568.10                 TWO NEW CATERPILLAR CS-533E VIBRATOR COMPACTOR GUARANTY



63 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0680090 108553 139 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO. 133.0000 46,872.00                  7,073,440.10                 2  TRUCKS (1  USED 1820 & 1 USED 1920 MERCEDES - BENZ ) UTB
64 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0680089 108553 139 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO. 133.0000 495,498.64                7,568,938.74                 6 NEW TRACTOR HEADS 3332 6X4 (MERCEDES - BENZ) UTB
65 TRIPPLESEA  LIMITED MF 0698171 352330 17,OREMEJI ST.IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 237,470.00                7,806,408.74                 19,100UNITS OF UPS AND 5,000UNITS OF KEYBOARD WEMA
66 UBIEBOR G. K AA1216161 B797996 328 UGHELLI / SAPELE ROAD; UGHELLI ; DELTA STATE 133.0000 7,892.80                    7,814,301.54                 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR MERHEDIA UBIEBOR DBL
67 WEMY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0620402 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 133.0000 39,100.00                  7,853,401.54                 RAW MATERIALS FOR DISPOSABLE BABY DIAPERS ACCESS
68 YONGHUI INT'L TRADING CO. MF0282525 390873 3RD AVENUE 303 RD, HOUSE 5B FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 133.0000 9,800.00                    7,863,201.54                 BEVERAGE PRODUCTION AND FIXING MACHINE INTERCONT.
69 YOOJIN ENGINEERING NIG CO LIMITEDMF0624427 RC 502070 PLOT 3253 NILE STREET MINISTER HILL ABUJA 133.0000 219,120.00                8,082,321.54                 DRY CONCRETE BATCHER PLANTS IBN
70 ZUBIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0499806 131580 NO.28 MARKET ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 133.0000 34,188.00                  8,116,509.54                 38.0M. TON COLOUR BRISTOL BOARD/DRAWING SHEET 160GSMGUARANTY
71 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0711753 29448 KILO 6 OTA IDIROKO RD OTA OGUN STATE 132.9800 5,000.00                    8,121,509.54                 HONDA GASOLINE GENERATOR MODEL 6 UNITS INTERCONT.
72 MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED MF9614829 RC 139141      MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED PLOT 3A, ABEBE VI 132.9800 67,500.00                  8,189,009.54                 PURCHASE OF STAMPING AND DIE-CUT MACHINE WITH POWER FCMB
73 TADECO IND ENT. NIG. LTD MF 0547323 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9800 84,500.00                  8,273,509.54                 RAW MATERIALS WHITE PRINTING BOARD GATEWAY
74 Ashrom Industries Ltd MF 0296469 RC 125879 3,Oluwole Close,KM 30,Lagos/Abeokuta Express Road,Salol 132.9600 17,061.85                  8,290,571.39                 New Steel Moulds For Injection Moulding Machine Capital
75 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIT MF0497461 168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA , LAGOS 132.9600 70,422.37                  8,360,993.76                 TO IMPORT PLACTIC ARTIFICIAL RESIN ACCESS
76 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615362 308383         SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 132.9600 92,102.58                  8,453,096.34                 CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONERS (MODEFCMB
77 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615358 308383         SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 132.9600 52,480.31                  8,505,576.65                 CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONERS (MODEFCMB
78 AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT LTD MF0468812 132603 29 OKEOLOWOGBOWO STR LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 15,996.00                  8,521,572.65                 SPARE PARTS FOR AGRIC. MACHINERY AFRI
79 AKINTOLA ONI AA1088675 A0914865 7 AFOLABI BROWN ST AKOKA LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                    8,523,572.65                 PTA INTERCONT.
80 AL-SHREE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0582352 RC377382 37, APATA STREET, YABA, LAGOS 132.9500 27,364.69                  8,550,937.34                 COLOUR PRINTING PAPER OCEANIC
81 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LTD MF0698306 82064 KM32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO LAGOS 132.9500 55,298.49                  8,606,235.83                 ALUMINIUM FOIL, NEW GUARANTY
82 ASSOCIATED MATCH IND NIG LTD MF0645402 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE IND LAYOUT IBADAN OYO STATE 132.9500 63,770.00                  8,670,005.83                 41.04 MT BROWN PREMIX FOR MATCH HEAD INTERCONT.
83 ASSOCIATED MATCH IND NIG LTD MF0645408 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE IND LAYOUT IBADAN OYO STATE 132.9500 29,235.00                  8,699,240.83                 ONE SECONDHAND PARAFFIN UNIT WITH TANK INTERCONT.
84 ASSOCIATED MATCH IND NIG LTD MF0645406 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE IND LAYOUT IBADAN OYO STATE 132.9500 65,631.99                  8,764,872.82                 84MT POTASSIUM CHLORATE INTERCONT.
85 B.A. INT'L INVESTMENT LTD MF 0649443 RC29430 27 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA; ABIA STATE 132.9500 19,667.50                  8,784,540.32                 1,250 CTNS INDUSTRIAL FOOD FLAVOURS IN CARTONS DBL
86 B.A. INT'L INVESTMENT LTD MF 0663980 RC29430 27 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA; ABIA STATE 132.9500 1,098.48                    8,785,638.80                 SKIN DEODORANTS - 50ML DBL
87 BABY HANNATU FOUNDATION AA 1343436 RC323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY JABI-ABUJA 132.9500 406.65                       8,786,045.45                 MEDICAL RESEARCH FEES BALANCE TRADE
88 BENKOL (NIG) ENTERPRISES MF 0663957 RC5070 71 TENANT ROAD ABA; ABIA STATE 132.9500 12,639.60                  8,798,685.05                 60,000 ROLLS OF ALUMINIUM FOIL IN ROLLS OF 0.44*10 DBL
89 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF 0546816 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 66,000.00                  8,864,685.05                 RAW MAT.SODA ASH LIGHT REGENT
90 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF 0546296 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 18,285.25                  8,882,970.30                 RAW MAT. HYDROCHLORIC ACID REGENT
91 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF 0546778 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 1,202,612.50             10,085,582.80                MILLED AND PARBOILED LONG GRAIN RICE REGENT
92 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0686287 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9500 63,189.44                  10,148,772.24                F.G WILSON GENERATOR SETS GUARANTY
93 FOLLY-YEM ALLIED SERVICES LIMITEDMF 0797612 RC-238937 28,OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 20,046.50                  10,168,818.74                ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT - SAM4S ELECTRONICS CASH REGISTDBL
94 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0193294 363844 12, Chief Olu Oshunkeye Cresent Gbagada Ind Estate 132.9500 85,592.53                  10,254,411.27                Formular IV Plus, Carotenoid,Flavonoid, Chelated Zinc STD. CHART.
95 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0711754 29448 KM 6 OTA / IDIROKO RD, OTA 132.9500 325,125.00                10,579,536.27                HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL125 FBN
96 JET MOVE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0217850 RC 323012 92, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 24,000.00                  10,603,536.27                HANDY COMPACT REFERRENCE HOLY BIBLE (KJV) TRADE
97 MISS ADEBIMPE FADAIRO AA1088658 243512 ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                    10,605,536.27                PTA INTERCONT.
98 NEW NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT COMPANAA0754507 4591 18/19 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA STATE 132.9500 5,667.84                    10,611,204.11                ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR 2004 GUARANTY
99 NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA 1343435 RC323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY JABI-ABUJA 132.9500 1,019.82                    10,612,223.93                CONSULTANCY FEES  BALANCE TRADE

100 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0576739 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 39,312.00                  10,651,535.93                SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
101 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0689130 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 89,614.00                  10,741,149.93                SOLVENTS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
102 STUDIO PRESS (NIG) PLC MF0730371 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.9500 1,964,315.00             12,705,464.93                IMPORTATION OF ONE KUGLER WOMAKO LONGITUDINAL AND CSTD. CHART.
103 TERMEX LIMITED MF 0695281 RC-326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD,  IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 75,600.00                  12,781,064.93                COMPUTER PARTS - 6300 PCS OF LITEON 52 X CDROM DRIVES  -DBL
104 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF0758838 395473 PLOT NO 337 IKORODU ROAD IKORODU LAGOS 132.9400 183,371.72                12,964,436.65                HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AFRI
105 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0701364 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9400 20,130.00                  12,984,566.65                INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR STEEL ROLLING MILL- INGOT MOUDBL
106 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO NIG LIMITED MF 0185128 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO 132.9400 459,803.79                13,444,370.44                GASOLINE GENERATOR HABIB
107 CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0366213 269195 PLOT A1 & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA ST 132.9400 60,966.89                  13,505,337.33                SORTED MUTILATED RAGS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BLANK GUARANTY
108 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0527532 RC 504891 143/145 BROAD STREET , LAGOS STATE 132.9400 127,266.00                13,632,603.33                PORTABLE PETROL GENERATORS DBL
109 EMEKCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY NMF0603295 686076 5, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE  LAGOS 132.9400 25,904.00                  13,658,507.33                MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS UBA
110 G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0501887 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURU 132.9400 133,166.00                13,791,673.33                BICYCLE AND MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTS GUARANTY
111 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0743664 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.   132.9400                    52,325.00 13,843,998.33                HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
112 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF-0559414 RC168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,LAGOS 132.9400 176,728.28                14,020,726.61                PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL PP RAFFIA GRADE H5300 DBL
113 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF-0559432 RC168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,LAGOS 132.9400 46,423.13                  14,067,149.74                ARTIFICIAL RESINS - LLDPE FILM GRADE LL1001K DBL
114 PENTAGON PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LT MF 0185141 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO 132.9400 89,832.25                  14,156,981.99                ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLY PROPYLENE HABIB
115 AMELEX COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529751 RC197951 3A RIBADU ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9300 6,500.00                    14,163,481.99                BIBLE-MASTER STUDY, FAMILY BIBLE ETB
116 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541897 20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 26,313.00                  14,189,794.99                MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES NBM
117 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0607778 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 76,839.36                  14,266,634.35                RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRY UBA
118 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730707 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.9300 244,640.00                14,511,274.35                IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4311 (RAW MSTD. CHART.
119 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0797958 RC-93191 NO. 8, ISHERI ROAD, OPP. SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNC 132.9300 121,000.00                14,632,274.35                HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE TYLOSE HS 100000 YP2 (20MT) -  RDBL
120 CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMMF-0701234 RC408845 26, JEZZA STREET, EGBEDA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 9,470.40                    14,641,744.75                ASSORTED DOMESTIC ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES DBL
121 CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMMF-0701227 RC408845 26, JEZZA STREET, EGBEDA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 22,539.60                  14,664,284.35                TOUCHMATE P4 COMPUTER CASINGS DBL
122 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0706602 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 36,551.95                  14,700,836.30                NYLON FIBRE DIPPED AND STRETCHED FBN
123 ELCON INDUSTRIAL CO.LTD MF0631505 RC140289 85 TENANT ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.9300 10,955.64                  14,711,791.94                PVC AND NETTING REMNANTS CITIZENS
124 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0526238 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTA IND. ESTATE OTA OGUN 132.9300 114,700.00                14,826,491.94                224 PIECES OF INGOT MOULD AND LADLE AFRI
125 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0526234 20344 BLOCK XI, PLOT 3-10, OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9300 84,975.00                  14,911,466.94                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - SEROL GLYCON 75MT UBA
126 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0654093 2288 2 AKILO STREET, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 21,835.00                  14,933,301.94                WHITE CAPS REF: S13C/01 AFRI
127 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA0975904 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STREE 132.9300 2,984.65                    14,936,286.59                BEING MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGESON SWIFT FOR SEPTEMFCMB
128 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0408473 373752 50, ISAAC JOHN STREET, GRA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 172,295.91                15,108,582.50                HEWLETT PACKARD SERVERS AND ACCESSORIES MBC
129 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0752053 373752 50, ISAAC JOHN STREET, GRA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 21,101.08                  15,129,683.58                COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND ACCESSORIES MBC
130 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0752052 373752 50, ISAAC JOHN STREET, GRA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 349,389.76                15,479,073.34                HEWLETT PACKARD PRINTERS MBC
131 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0489776 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGADA, LAGOS 132.9300 190,806.50                15,669,879.84                AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS FOR PRIMA MOVERS TRUST
132  K.G.M. INDUSTRIES MF 0635440 RC 118795 PLOT 6 BLOCK A LIMCA WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.9300 93,614.30                  15,763,494.14                HDPE BLOW FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY MAGNUM
133 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649027 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 114,240.00                15,877,734.14                102MT. PRIME PP INJECTION HOMOPOLYMER DBL
134 KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0717327 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9300 31,738.00                  15,909,472.14                MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES DBL
135 L.O. AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LTDMF0529686 RC661659 D.118 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.9300 21,540.50                  15,931,012.64                SWITCH FUSE ETB
136 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0685477 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9300 53,646.97                  15,984,659.61                51.6MTS PP INJECTION H1600-ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
137 Midway Ventures Limited MF0707909 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 115,280.40                16,099,940.01                Artificial Resins: HD Film H561 5F NAMBL
138 NEW HEALTHWAY COMPANY LIMITED MF0691791 RC10944/13 KM 22 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AJANGBADI LAGOS 132.9300 21,698.00                  16,121,638.01                DRY POWDER FILLING MACHINE, REVONAX STEAM BOILER & MOETB



139 NIGERIAN BOTTLING CO PLC MF0795655 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA OYINGBO LAGOS 132.9300 96,836.74                  16,218,474.75                TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS AFRI
140 NIMMACCO(W/A) LIMITED MF0526946 171536 1, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9300 18,952.00                  16,237,426.75                MONOETHYLENE GLYCOL UBA
141 SAGNOV LIMITED MF0687825 RC245028 18 CARTER STREET EBUTE META LAGOS 132.9300 72,000.00                  16,309,426.75                LANETTE WAX AO ETB
142 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0176883 RC189554 PLOT 26, CHALLAWA ROAD; CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9300 72,450.00                  16,381,876.75                ARTIFICIAL RESINS BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC MANUDBL
143 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0146222 RC 51171 26, OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 23,243.85                  16,405,120.60                IMPORTATION OF MATHEMATICAL INSTRUMENT SETS, MATHEMNAL
144 VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0650200 RC479060 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9300 73,465.00                  16,478,585.60                96 MT POLYPROP; 96 MT OF HDPE DBL
145 AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA05020042101 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ST. (OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY 132.9200 97,893.00                  16,576,478.60                HDPE ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO
146 ALFA MAGNETICS INDUSTRIES LIMITE MF0687843 RC465158 16 IJORA CAUSEWAY INTRA MOTOR YARD IJORA 132.9200 25,100.00                  16,601,578.60                RECYCLED LEXAN POLYCARBONATE ETB
147 CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546976 83211 PLT 64,IKORODU IND.ESTATE, IKORODU 132.9200 100,000.00                16,701,578.60                POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL REGENT
148 CONOIL PLC MF0687978 RC7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 2,252,986.75             18,954,565.35                JET FUEL ETB
149 DIRECT ON PC AA0992799 RC 349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1;ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE; LAGOS S 132.9200 104,400.00                19,058,965.35                PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH DBL
150 EMMANUEL EBERE AA1111668 A0824462 3RD AVENUE O CLOSE HOUSE 29, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9200 9,853.94                    19,068,819.29                PAYMENT OF SCHOLL FEES TRUST
151 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF 0426522 RC1161 PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA WAY , ISOLO ; LAGOS STATE 132.9200 61,944.08                  19,130,763.37                PRINTED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIAL ;APEX 400G;PRINTEDDBL
152 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0674641 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.9200 9,100.00                    19,139,863.37                AMILORIDE HCL (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL INDO
153 FIOGRET LTD MF0691902 RC58704 55C ADEBISI OMOTOLA CLOSE VI LAGOS 132.9200 250,000.00                19,389,863.37                FRESH FROZEN FISH ETB
154 GLAXOSMITHLINE CONSUMER NIGERI MF0803368 8726 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.9200 24,380.03                  19,414,243.40                3,000 UNITS SEROXAT TABS 20MG X 30S UBA
155 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711498 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI  LAGOS 132.9200 31,892.40                  19,446,135.80                GROWING UP 1-2-3 MILK FBN
156 GREY DE KOURON MF0589438 RC152493 22, HAPPY HOME AVENUE; KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME; 132.9200 26,514.92                  19,472,650.73                SMALL & LARGE BOTTLES FOR PERFUMES AND COLOURANTS DBL
157 GREY DE KOURON MF0589402 RC152493 22, HAPPY HOME AVENUE; KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME; 132.9200 11,500.00                  19,484,150.73                EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES NOT EXCEEDING 125 ML DBL
158 IBIKUNLE ABIODUN JIMO AA1337366 A2705295 DEPT. OF PETROLEUM RESOURCES ,KOFO ABAYOMI V/IS 132.9200 14,300.00                  19,498,450.73                SCHOOL FEES - BRONTE COLLEGE OF CANADA - IBIKUNLE GAFFBN
159 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073497 202868 13 OKO- AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 15,000.00                  19,513,450.73                BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY
160 LIFE BREWERIES CO LTD MF0724816 12643 87/89 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ONITSHA 132.9200 15,000.00                  19,528,450.73                PUMP ASSY WITH MOTOR/ACCESSORIES UBN
161 MATRIX PETROLEUM MF 0717066 RC 218153  3 WILMER STREET, ILUPEJU  ; LAGOS STATE 132.9200 4,664.88                    19,533,115.61                DRILLING  THREAD COMPOUNDS DBL
162 Montana Industries MF 0559418 RC 168635 KM 16, Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9200 16,324.20                  19,549,439.81                Sodium Sulphate Anhydrous Capital
163 Montana Industries MF 0559419 RC 168635 KM 16, Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9200 16,747.42                  19,566,187.23                Caustic Soda Capital
164 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0559425 168635 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA , BEHIND PHILLIPS, LAGOS 132.9200 43,710.92                  19,609,898.15                CHEMICAL CALCIUM CARBIDE GUARANTY
165 NOCHIS IND.& MARKETING LTD MF0681532 315988 11B,B BLOCK  OGBA IND.SCHEME 132.9200 2,165.31                    19,612,063.46                ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICANT INTERCONT.
166 OGIDI AVIATION AA 0980716 RC 271171 28 AROMIRE AVENUE IKEJA ; LAGOS STATE 132.9200 9,825.60                    19,621,889.06                FREIGHT CHARGE REMITTANCE DBL
167 OK  FOODS LIMITED MF0452432 216477 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 2,175.26                    19,624,064.32                PRINTED LAMINATED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIAL NBM
168 OK SWEETS LIMITED MF 0590429 RC 066667 7A ; ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION; OFF ISOLO EX 132.9200 61,440.00                  19,685,504.32                192 MT CONFECTIONERY GRADE GLUCOSE 45BE DBL
169 POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0729999 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME LAGOS 132.9200 19,186.94                  19,704,691.26                LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICAL FOR PLASTIC INDUS INDO
170 POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0729815 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME LAGOS 132.9200 33,703.41                  19,738,394.67                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSINDO
171 POMAT PETERS MF 0793005 RC 136158 1,POMAT DRIVE ABULE EGBA; LAGOS STATE 132.9200 68,411.13                  19,806,805.80                ORAJET SELF ADHESIVE VINYL (WHITE) DBL
172 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760534 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9200 219,300.00                20,026,105.80                PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL : POLYPROPYLENE GRADE H380F TRUST
173 RADIUM NIG LTD MF0703693 RC492433 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR,IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 7,666.60                    20,033,772.40                ASSORTED GLASS CONTAINERS DBL
174 ROLLING STONE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0430226 491485 C5/6 TOBACCO LINE, MAIN MKT ONITSHA ANAMBRA STAT 132.9200 149,700.00                20,183,472.40                520 CASES UMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO GUARANTY
175 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702392 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR,IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 39,454.40                  20,222,926.80                CHEMICAL FOR COOLERS-DESMODUR 44V20 MDI,BAYTHERM 94DBL
176 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0703698 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR,IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 39,671.00                  20,262,597.80                HIGH DENSITY POLY PROPYLENE DBL
177 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702073 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR,IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 14,168.00                  20,276,765.80                VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD TOOLS - MOPS AND SWEEPERS DBL
178 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0701802 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9200 84,178.00                  20,360,943.80                COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
179 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0482957 RC 168326 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD OSHODI LAGOS 132.9200 4,945.64                    20,365,889.44                VINYL STICKERS (FOR LABELLING) INDO
180 SIGMA INT'L LIMITED MF0800218 RC 279187 20 JOHNSON STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 21,380.00                  20,387,269.44                PRINTING CYLINDERS (SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE) INDO
181 SIGMA INT'L LIMITED MF0800216 RC 279187 20 JOHNSON STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 7,584.00                    20,394,853.44                CARBOY (CHEMICALS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY) INDO
182 SIGMA INT'L LIMITED MF0800215 RC 279187 20 JOHNSON STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 110,472.00                20,505,325.44                ACRYLIC POLYMERS (CHEMICALS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY) INDO
183 VAS NIG LTD MF0650154 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9200 156,307.00                20,661,632.44                COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
184 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1391550 398557 PLOT 1678, OLA BAKARE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9200 352,695.49                21,014,327.93                MANAGEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE FBN
185 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0703225 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS; LAGOS 132.9200 30,660.00                  21,044,987.93                PARAFIN WAX COSMETIC GRADE DBL
186 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0703231 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS; LAGOS 132.9200 143,220.00                21,188,207.93                FISH MEAL DBL
187 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIGERIAMF0672287 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OGBA L 132.9200 285,000.00                21,473,207.93                150MT DOMOLAT GS-05 GUARANTY
188 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA MF0329800 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO BLOCK   132.9100                  348,000.00 21,821,207.93                FROZEN FISH N.I.B
189 ARFUROL TRADING NIG.LTD MF0454756 RC436983 17 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 11,145.00                  21,832,352.93                PORCELAIN TABLEWARE CITIZENS
190 BEN-REUBENS NIG LTD/DUNLOP NIG LMF0652713 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 107,830.00                21,940,182.93                43000KG OF N2 STRANDED WIRE INTERCONT.
191 BEN-REUBENS NIG LTD/DUNLOP NIG LMF0652714 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 53,800.00                  21,993,982.93                21000KG OF T6 STEELCORD INTERCONT.
192 BEN-REUBENS NIG LTD/DUNLOP NIG LMF0810043 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 34,200.00                  22,028,182.93                14000KG INSOLUBLE SULPHUR APPROX 14MT CRYSTEX OT20 INTERCONT.
193 BEN-REUBENS NIG LTD/DUNLOP NIG LMF0652715 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 29,280.80                  22,057,463.73                16800KG OF SYNTHETIC RUBBER 1500 AND 1712 INTERCONT.
194 BEN-REUBENS NIG LTD/DUNLOP NIG LMF0810028 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 32,124.50                  22,089,588.23                16850KGS OF SB1502 RUBBER INTERCONT.
195 BEN-REUBENS NIG LTD/DUNLOP NIG LMF0652718 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 36,700.00                  22,126,288.23                6000 KILOS OF SMD 3644 AND 4000 KILOS OF MBS/MOR INTERCONT.
196 BLACKWELL SAFARI LIMITED AA1214968 RC347400 SPECTRUM HOUSE; RING ROAD ; IBADAN; OYO STATE 132.9100 3,703.87                    22,129,992.10                PAYMENT FOR JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION DBL
197 Chellarams Plc MF 0729856 RC 639 2,Goriola Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 42,000.00                  22,171,992.10                Parafin Wax(Raw Material For Industry) Capital
198 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0729956 RC 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 45,850.00                  22,217,842.10                MOTORCYCLE IN C.K.D. CONDITIONS INDO
199 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730430 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL, LAGOS 132.9100 97,856.00                  22,315,698.10                IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4311 (RAW MSTD. CHART.
200 CIC LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 117,207.60                22,432,905.70                FROZEN FISH ECO
201 CROYDON LIMITED MF0184035 215917 72 BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 31,971.87                  22,464,877.57                IMPORTATION OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ACCESS
202 DANGOTE AGROSACKS LTD MF0944349 339920 3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 1,188,000.00             23,652,877.57                RAW MATERIAL-POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
203 DANGOTE IND LTD MF0625567 RC71242 MARBLE HSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 3,212,000.00             26,864,877.57                PAYMENT FOR 44,000MT OF CEMENT STB
204 DANGOTE IND LTD MF0625571 RC71242 MARBLE HSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 3,182,800.00             30,047,677.57                PAYMENT FOR 43,600MT OF CEMENT STB
205 DANGOTE IND LTD MF0668337 RC71242 MARBLE HSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 2,954,310.00             33,001,987.57                PAYMENT FOR 40,470MT OF CEMENT STB
206 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0625581 71242  1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 306,000.00                33,307,987.57                ELCONIT (VITAMIN A PREMIX) ACCESS
207 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0702540 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 19,640.00                  33,327,627.57                INDUSTRIAL FANS DBL
208 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0703173 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 11,825.00                  33,339,452.57                SANDWICH MAKERS DBL
209 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0703168 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 9,243.00                    33,348,695.57                CHEST FREEZERS DBL
210 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0457842 RC 9641        DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STRE 132.9100 57,995.00                  33,406,690.57                PURCHASE OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS AND CD PLAYER FCMB
211 EMEL ENT LTD MF0752104 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9100 11,917.00                  33,418,607.57                DINNER WARES - 6PCS CUP AND 6PCS SAUCER DBL
212 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752123 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 28,285.00                  33,446,892.57                WALL CLOCKS MBC
213 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748487 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 6,829.00                    33,453,721.57                DINNER PLATES MBC
214 EMEMBOLU CHINEDU OLISA AA1086607 A2413023 3 CHIEF EMEMBOLU EZE STR. ODENIGBO, NSUKKA, ENUG 132.9100 11,015.00                  33,464,736.57                PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB



215 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0795669 2288 2 AKILO STREET, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 251,774.07                33,716,510.64                PLASTIC SHEET MATERIALS FOR TOOTHPASTE TUBE AFRI
216 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703154 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 129,346.00                33,845,856.64                POLYPROPYLENE & LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(ARTDBL
217 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702354 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 35,100.00                  33,880,956.64                REFRIGERANTS DBL
218 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703161 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 134,646.00                34,015,602.64                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
219 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702356 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS 132.9100 85,027.00                  34,100,629.64                PVC RESIN (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
220 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0457836 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.9100 13,673.00                  34,114,302.64                VACUUM FLASKS FCMB
221 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0457035 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.9100 9,352.00                    34,123,654.64                TOWEL RACKS FCMB
222 IBETO CEMENT CO. LTD MF0422431 467162 4A, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9100 228,100.00                34,351,754.64                BUILDING ACCESSORIES FOR CEMENT FACTORY ACCESS
223 IPCA PHARMA NIG LTD MF0323322 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 19,500.00                  34,371,254.64                1083KG PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS(NIMICA 100DT TABSINTERCONT.
224 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567215 RC28020 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 86,183.21                  34,457,437.85                KEROSINE STOVE AND PARTS PRUDENT
225 KINGS AIRLINES AND TRAVELS LTD AA0825933 RC164976 4TH FLOOR, NSE BUILDING, 1 ENGINEERING CLOSE 132.9100 15,549.06                  34,472,986.91                MAINTENANCE OF AIRCRAFT ENGINE BOND
226 KOLORKOTE NIG LTD MF0798451 45814 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 5, BLOCK IV, OTTA OGUN STA 132.9100 49,044.73                  34,522,031.64                40 MT GALVALUM COILS FIRST CHOICE GUARANTY
227 LOTUS PLASTICS MF 0752216 189434 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9100 209,700.00                34,731,731.64                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN BLOW MBC
228 LUCHARIS NIG.LTD MF 0793056 RC 321890 21,OGUNSIJI CLOSE, IKEJA; LAGOS STATE 132.9100 45,000.00                  34,776,731.64                RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ANIMAL FEED DBL
229 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF-0703816 RC18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA; OGUN STAT 132.9100 591,129.80                35,367,861.44                750MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL
230 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF-0320051 RC18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA; OGUN STAT 132.9100 258,377.41                35,626,238.85                200 MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC 99.995% DBL
231 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651755 213712 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9100 455,400.00                36,081,638.85                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC
232 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651006 213712 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9100 127,400.00                36,209,038.85                MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
233 O.G.C NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0701163 RC184683 D555 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET; OJO LAGOS STAT 132.9100 32,951.70                  36,241,990.55                VARIOUS SIZES OF STREET LIGHTS DBL
234 OBAJANA CEMENT COMPANY LTD MF0689464 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 196,561.54                36,438,552.09                PROFILE FOR ROOF AND GALVANISED STEEL WITH POLYESTERACCESS
235 OGUNLESI AYODELE MF0635662 A2713266 29, AJEGUNLE STREET, SHAGAMU, OGUN STATE 132.9100 1,101.99                    36,439,654.08                22.050 KILOS, DANISH MEAL (SHORTFALL AND CHARGES) GLOBAL
236 OLISA CHUKWUMA AA2397048 A2397048 186, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 5,400.00                    36,445,054.08                SCHOOL FEES NBM
237 OOMS RA LTD MF0650915 RC15915 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,2ND FLOOR, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 30,343.99                  36,475,398.07                TUMBLER GLASS-(90Z & 120Z) , COFFEE MUGS(BM-570) & TUMB DBL
238 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9100 588,420.68                37,063,818.75                FROZEN FISH ECO
239 POLLENG NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0170177 RC 264288 7, PELEWURA WAY; APAPA; LAGOS STATE 132.9100 19,340.00                  37,083,158.75                60A 4 POLE CHANGEOVER SWITCH, 100A 4 POLE CHANGEOVER DBL
240 PRIMUS NIGERIA LIMITED AA1367926 19811 KM 16 PH/ABA EXPRESSWAY PORTHARCOURT 132.9100 6,650.00                    37,089,808.75                SCHOOL FEES NBM
241 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0612289 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 31,107.53                  37,120,916.28                HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM
242 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0612294 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 31,197.97                  37,152,114.25                CHILDREN TRICYCLES AND BABY SWINGS NBM
243 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0612288 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 13,760.65                  37,165,874.90                KEROSENE STOVES NBM
244 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIAMF0457336 RC 43896       PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD NO 6 ONIKOYI STRE 132.9100 49,843.54                  37,215,718.44                FLASH LIGHTS (TOUCH LIGHTS) FCMB
245 S.I.L. CHEMICAL LIMITED MF0565531 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD OSHODI LAGOS 132.9100 28,340.75                  37,244,059.19                SODA ASH DENSE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INDO
246 S.S. RANJAN AA1096039 A1464701 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 2,750.00                    37,246,809.19                PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE INDO
247 SAFADE VENTURES LTD. MF0581429 212806 12, OLOWOPOROKU STREET, MAFOLUKU OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100 13,094.80                  37,259,903.99                PLUMBING BRASS FITTING 1HP W.C, SANITARY WARES GLOBAL
248 SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0702138 435378 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 132.9100 16,552.80                  37,276,456.79                SINGLE STAGE ROTARY CUTTER WITH ACCESSORIES NBM
249 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0623537 462310 71A, ORDINANCE ROAD, TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.9100 312,365.50                37,588,822.29                FROZEN FISH UBA
250 SPINTEX MILLS LIMITED MF0695775 6864 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,SURULERE , LAGOS 132.9100 1,876.50                    37,590,698.79                RING & FLAT GASKET - SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY FBN
251 TOWER ALUMINIUM (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0191577 2002 9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS.   132.9100                  607,621.25 38,198,320.04                ALUMINIUM BILLETS N.I.B
252 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752635 108553 139, MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9100 49,257.20                  38,247,577.24                SPARES FOR CAT HEAVY EQUIPMENTS MBC
253 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0486328 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 932.37                       38,248,509.61                PART. PAYMENT FOR LUX WHITE WRAPPERS 80 GMS STB
254 VENTI LTD MF0588614 314609 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9100 41,038.01                  38,289,547.62                PURPCHASE OF 2160 CATONS OF BOY INFANT MILK FORMULA ALLSTATES
255 WANDEL INT'L LTD MF-0473535 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE  STREET;SURULERE LAGOS STATE 132.9100 186,000.00                38,475,547.62                CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES DBL
256 WELCOME WEALTH COMPANY LTD MF0709438 RC439567 17A IBIDUN STREETSURULERE LAGOS 132.9100 46,360.34                  38,521,907.96                PRE-SENSITIZED PLATE FOR PRINTING CITIZENS
257 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488674 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS   132.9100                  229,320.00 38,751,227.96                MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B
258 XAN NIGERIA LTD MF0620756 493306 37, OGUDU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9100 24,816.00                  38,776,043.96                NEW GALANZ SPILT UNIT AIR CONDITIONER ACCESS
259 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0737475 1654 IDDO HOUSE - IDDO 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 41,630.03                  38,817,673.99                AUTOMOBILE SPARES- CARBORATORS,GEAR RANK AND BRAK ZENITH
260 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0737474 1654 IDDO HOUSE - IDDO 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 241,786.92                39,059,460.91                TRUCKS(MB CHASIS FITTED WITH ENGINE) ZENITH
261 ABARSHI DANLADI DAVID AA1350393 A1479697 2 KAGARA CLOSE, GRA, KADUNA 132.9000 3,000.00                    39,062,460.91                MEDICAL EXPENSES CHARTERED
262 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977838 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 3,232.04                    39,065,692.95                PAYMENT OF ANNUAL SOFTWARE UPDATE FEE FOR BUSINESS ACCESS
263 AGRIC SERVICES NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0643456 39146 1 ASHANTI ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 33,800.00                  39,099,492.95                STRONG STEEL SINGLE DOOR ZENITH
264 AGRITED NIGERIA LTD MF- 0703321 RC158157 5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STAT 132.9000 17,233.00                  39,116,725.95                CHLORINE  CHLORIDE 70% DBL
265 AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0209862 BN992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS 132.9000 100,501.28                39,217,227.23                AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & PARTS ASSURANCE
266 AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0294284 RC5656 86 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 31,648.21                  39,248,875.44                MILEX MILK POWDER TRUST
267 AKWIWU MOTORS LIMITED MF 0336531 3118 24 ADO AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 83,135.38                  39,332,010.82                1UNIT OF MAN TRUCK TRACTOR WEMA
268 ALFA MAGNETICS IND. LTD MF0696847 495158 16, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 38,100.00                  39,370,110.82                PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-POLYCARBONATE  (LEXAZENITH
269 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0749563 185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 52,997.94                  39,423,108.76                COMPUTER PARTS-PRINTER ZENITH
270 APEX PAINTS LTD AA-1216758 RC27462 KM 8  ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA; OGUN STAT 132.9000 5,355.20                    39,428,463.96                DIVIDEND FOR YEAR 2003 - CLOVIS LIMITED DBL
271 APEX PAINTS LTD AA-1216759 RC27462 KM 8  ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA; OGUN STAT 132.9000 5,375.87                    39,433,839.83                DIVIDEND FOR YEAR 2003 FOR LENTOR LIMITED DBL
272 APEX PAINTS LTD AA-1216757 RC27462 KM 8  ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA; OGUN STAT 132.9000 5,375.87                    39,439,215.70                DIVIDEND FOR YEAR 2003 FOR BURYBELL INVESTMENT DBL
273 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0647269 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 113,264.70                39,552,480.40                15MTS OF ALUMINIUM FOIL WEMA
274 BARIOU RAYMOND ALBERT AA1294957 OOAE95271 16 KEFFI STREET, S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 28,940.63                  39,581,421.02                PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE STD. CHART.
275 BERNARD OMOGO C AA - 1213879 A2326168. STATE PLANNING COMMISSION, ABAKALIKI; EBONYI STAT 132.9000 1,122.36                    39,582,543.38                HOSPITAL BILL FOR SIMON OJIOGU DBL
276 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0572364 RC491399 12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 131,196.00                39,713,739.38                FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
277 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315734 RC3763 PLOT 10 BLOCK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 118,440.00                39,832,179.38                420 SETS OF ZAKI AX100 MOTOR CYCLES IN CKD CHARTERED
278 C.H.F HERON NIGERIA LTD. MF0765054 143370 39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 21,165.00                  39,853,344.38                ELECTRICALS-NEW REFRIGERATORS ZENITH
279 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0578434 4151 1 LATEE JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 128,127.57                39,981,471.95                SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRY UBN
280 CADBURY NIG. PLC  MF 0607756 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI LAGOS 132.9000 167,421.35                40,148,893.30                EQUIPMENTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY-FLOW WRAPPER FEEDER,AZENITH
281 CADBURY NIG. PLC - MF0623594 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 46,694.04                  40,195,587.34                FILL AND SEAL MACHINERY-EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY ZENITH
282 CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF0623595 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS AGIDINGBI IKEJA 132.9000 24,022.80                  40,219,610.14                INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS(BRACKETS, CONNECTORS, VALVE EZENITH
283 CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0764499 310144 39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 19,150.00                  40,238,760.14                FROSTED BOTTLES AND ALUMINIUM CAP ZENITH
284 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG.LIMITED MF0541962 RC146397 37A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND.ESTATE MUSHIN LAGO 132.9000 1,215.00                    40,239,975.14                CHEMICAL & MOULD FOR PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDING MACHCITIZENS
285 CHEMO-TECHNICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0736553 RC 142021 173 IGBOSERE ROAD LAGOS 132.9000 24,867.01                  40,264,842.15                SUNLIGHT SLT CHARGER 48V/50A NATIONAL
286 CHI LIMITED MF0764662 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9000 25,722.98                  40,290,565.13                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE (APPLZENITH
287 CHI LIMITED MF0764661 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9000 120,155.00                40,410,720.13                FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES ( PINEAPPLE AND ORANGE)-CHEMZENITH
288 CHI LIMITED MF0764668 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9000 89,591.81                  40,500,311.94                AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVER ZENITH
289 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0530609 RC 15410 149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.9000 30,120.00                  40,530,431.94                UNION GRINDERS ACCESSORIES (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FORINDO
290 CONSOLIDATED DISCOUNTS LIMITED AA 1294991 282573 BULL PLAZA, 10TH - 12TH FLOOR, 38/39 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 8,944.20                    40,539,376.14                SUBSCRIPTION FEES FOR GLOBAL CREDIT RATING CO. MBC



291 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0697097 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LA 132.9000 33,600.00                  40,572,976.14                48TONS OF EDENOR ST1 MY  (RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUCTUR WEMA
292 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0516963 RC 34618 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street,Apakun,Oshodi,Lagos 132.9000 69,549.97                  40,642,526.11                P3-Lubodrive (Raw Materials For Manufacture) Capital
293 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGY LTD. MF 0640494 RC 216991 27, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 900.00                       40,643,426.11                COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARDIAN
294 COUSIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0727466 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 77,562.18                  40,720,988.29                PIECES OF LOUDSPEAKERS HABIB
295 CRITTALL-HOPE NIG LTD MF0179591 1626 330/332 AGEGE MOTOR RD CHALLENGE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 176,700.00                40,897,688.29                60 TONS-F7D 10TONS-T6, 20TONS-FX6 10TONS-F4 MILD STEEL WINTERCONT.
296 Crown Flour Mills MF 0566736 RC 8575 Tincan Island Port,Gate 2,Behind Berth No 1,Apapa,Lagos 132.9000 33,896.36                  40,931,584.65                Stainless Stell Screw Conveyor & Spare Parts Capital
297 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0696667 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 57,430.00                  40,989,014.65                ELECTRONICS-RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
298 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655625 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSHO 132.9000 37,200.00                  41,026,214.65                AKBAR PREMIUM QUALITY TEA BAGS ZENITH
299 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0422148 RC276124 1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, I 132.9000 71,289.50                  41,097,504.15                72100KG TAMCRYL 15, AND 53900KG TAMCRYL 60 ASSURANCE
300 DANELEC LIMITED MF0643533 211972 4, HINDERER ROAD G.R.A. APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 17,021.13                  41,114,525.28                ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ZENITH
301 DANELEC LIMITED MF0643592 211972 4, HINDERER ROAD G.R.A. APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 21,406.74                  41,135,932.02                ELECTRICAL MATERIALS-TRANSFORMER ZENITH
302 DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION CMF 0701003 RC 18876 DANTATA COMPLEX; NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJA 132.9000 88,662.11                  41,224,594.13                IMPORTATION OF MACHINE SPARE PARTS, W/SHOP EQPMT,ETCDBL
303 DEBANACO DRUGS NIG LTD MF0552881 174612 71, CAMEROUN ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.9000 8,127.30                    41,232,721.43                RAW MATERIAL-ROLLS OF SCRAPS VINYL ZENITH
304 DECAN CONCEPTS LTD MF0681992 269439 27 OBUN EKO STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 24,832.64                  41,257,554.07                1080 CTNS OF DECAN RICHIE LIQUID GLUE INTERCONT.
305 DEE-LITE NIG. LTD MF0601197 497994 93 ENUOWA ST 3RD FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS. 132.9000 45,470.00                  41,303,024.07                KEROSINE  STOVE ZENITH
306 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0615632 RC 229723      DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED 40, KINGSWAY RO 132.9000 1,735.40                    41,304,759.47                MIXER BLADE FUJI W800 (SPARE PARTS) FCMB
307 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0615626 RC 229723      DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED 40, KINGSWAY RO 132.9000 1,082.50                    41,305,841.97                TRANSFORMER PR1380 400 AND ACCESSORIES (SPARE PART) FCMB
308 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0615627 RC 229723      DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED 40, KINGSWAY RO 132.9000 2,228.70                    41,308,070.67                INVERTED MITSUBISHI FR A450 15K (SPARE PART) FCMB
309 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD MF0615630 229723 KLM 4, OTA IDIROKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA , OTA OGUN STA 132.9000 123,826.08                41,431,896.75                SEASONING FOR SPECIALIZED AND FRANCHISED FOOD ( INSTAGUARANTY
310 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601809 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 10,181.50                  41,442,078.25                WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
311 DIL/MALTEX NIGERIA PLC MF0706349 24331 PLOT C 12/3 SAGAMU RD AGBARA IND EST OGUN 132.9000 4,137.29                    41,446,215.54                MALT EXTRACT.ISOMERISED HOP EXTRACT AFRI
312 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED MF0637666 439178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000 8,944.19                    41,455,159.73                INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT-DIGITAL LINE SYSTEM CARRIER APPA ZENITH
